COUNTY OF EL DORADO

HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

Don Ashton, M.P.A. Director

3057 Briw Road, Suite B Placerville, CA 95667 530-642-7300 Phone / 530-626-7734 Fax

3368 Lake Tahoe Boulevard, Suite 100 South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150 530-573-3200 Phone / 530-541-6736 Fax



BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

RON "MIK" MIKULACO
District I
VACANT
District II
BRIAN K. VEERKAMP
District III
RON BRIGGS
District IV
NORMA SANTIAGO
District V

August 5, 2014

Terri Stratton, Chief Executive Officer El Dorado County Community Health Center 4327 Golden Center Drive Placerville, CA 95667

Re: Health Resources and Services Administration - Service Area Competition Grant HRSA-15-010

Dear Ms. Stratton.

On behalf of the County of El Dorado Health and Human Services Agency, I would like to express support of the El Dorado County Community Health Center's Service Area Competition Grant application. The El Dorado County Community Health Center is recognized throughout our community as a provider of quality, culturally competent care for the uninsured, underinsured, impoverished, and other vulnerable populations.

The El Dorado County Community Health Center and the Health and Human Services Agency have a long-standing relationship, working effectively together to respond to the needs of the residents in the County by collaborating on public health, social and mental health services issues.

The Health Resources and Services Administration's continued investment in the El Dorado County Community Health Center is a critical factor in the County's ability to ensure our most vulnerable populations have continued access to quality medical care.

Sincerely,

Don Ashton, M.P.A. Director